

**10.11.2020 Present:** **CWP No. 5146 of 2020**  
Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

**CMP No.12026 of 2020**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No.5146 of 2020**

Issue notice. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, be ensured, to be instituted within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

November 10, 2020  
(R.Atal)