

Sarla Devi & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.5146 of 2020

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents submits that the reply has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply.

List on **25.05.2026.**

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**